ORDINANCE NO. 752-2010

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY,
AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE NO. 745-2009
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2010,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AS FOLLOWS:

THE ANNUATL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2010, IS HEREBY AMENDED AS
ATTACHED HERETO PURSUANT TO KRS 91A.030,

FIRST READING: MAY 3, 2010

SECOND READING: JUNE 7, 2010

PASSED, ADOPTED, ORDAINED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED THIS THE

7 DAY OF JUNE, 2010.

SIGNED:

Clhy Gctf..

CLAY CRKUPPER, MAYOR
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CINDY L. HARRIS, CétRK/TREASURER




Resources Available
Fund Balance Catried Forward

Estimated Revenues
Taxes
Licenses & Permits
Intergovernmental
Chargces for Services
Miscellaneous
Interest

Total Estimated Revenues

Total Resources Available
For Appropriation

Appropriation

f;" :_'._.E;’}eneral Goverament
Police
Fire
Public Works
Water & Sewer
Recreation
Debt Service

Total Appropriations

Estimated Fund Balances
End of Fiscal Year

CITY OF DRY RIDGE ORDINANCE
BUDGET YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2010

GENERAL

544,714

460,700

671,000
161,634
314,896
3,000
1,611,230

2,155,944

251,145
238,370
1,067,280
177,900

4,900
30,249

1,769,844

386,100

UTILITY

316,460

250,000
933,000

4,000
1, 187,000

1,503,460

1,372,311

1,372,311

131,149

MUNICIPAL AID

GRANT

24,051

36,000

200

36,200

60,251

60,251

60,251



