## ORDINANCE NO. 752-2010

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE NO. 745-2009 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2010.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AS FOLLOWS:

THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2010, IS HEREBY AMENDED AS ATTACHED HERETO PURSUANT TO KRS 91A.030.

FIRST READING: MAY 3, 2010

SECOND READING: JUNE 7, 2010

PASSED, ADOPTED, ORDAINED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED THIS THE  $7^{\text{TH}}$  DAY OF JUNE, 2010.

SIGNED:

CKUPPER, MAYOR

ATTESTED:

CINDY L. HARRIS, CLERK/TREASURER

## CITY OF DRY RIDGE ORDINANCE

## **BUDGET YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2010**

· }	GENERAL	UTILITY	MUNICIPAL AID	GRANT
Resources Available Fund Balance Carried Forward	544,714	316,460	24,051	
Estimated Revenues				
Taxes	460,700			
Licenses & Permits	671,000			
Intergovernmental	161,634	250,000	36,000	
Charges for Services	314,896	933,000		
Miscellaneous				
Interest	3,000	4,000	200	
Total Estimated Revenues	1,611,230	1, 187,000	36,200	
Total Resources Available For Appropriation	2,155,944	1,503,460	60,251	
Appropriation				
General Government	251,145			
Police	238,370			
Fire	1,067,280			
Public Works	177,900		60,251	
Water & Sewer	2.1.32.00	1,372,311	<b>,</b>	
Recreation	4,900	- <b>,</b> - · - <b>,</b>		
Debt Service	30,249			
Total Appropriations	1,769,844	1,372,311	60,251	
Estimated Fund Balances End of Fiscal Year	386,100	131,149		